SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14446/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2009 in CWP No. 4914/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M.P.COLLEGE BACHAO SANGHARSH SAMITI &ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

S.GURUDWARA

PRABANDHAK

COMMITTEE

ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Niraj Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent nos. 1 and 4 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Await service of notice on respondent nos. 2 and 3.

t.h

List again on 4 November, 2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar